OP \$115.00 3060323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Rim Property Services, Inc.		03/21/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W^3 Owner, L.P.	
Street Address:	2505 N.State Highway 360, Suite 800	
City:	Grand Prairie	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75050	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3060323	THE ESTATES WOODLAND
Registration Number:	4700295	THE GRAND ESTATES WOODLAND
Registration Number:	2855345	THE MANSIONS - WOODLAND
Registration Number:	4534134	THE TOWERS WOODLAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062046262

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.204.6200

Email: docketing@bracewelllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erin S. Hennessy

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6200
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2055JB.36690, 91, 93, 94	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin S. Hennessy	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin S. Hennessy/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SKM_754e16032118060#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0932

900358117

source=SKM_754e16032118060#page2.tif source=SKM_754e16032118060#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment"), is made and agreed to as of this day of March, 2016, by and between Western Rim Property Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business of 2505 N. State Highway 360, Ste. 800, Grand Prairie, TX 75050 ("Assignor"), and W^3 Owner, L.P., a Texas limited partnership having a principal place of business of 2505 N. State Highway 360, Ste. 800, Grand Prairie, TX 75050 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the below noted service mark registrations (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") registered before the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all goodwill associated with the business thereof and confirming said assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and deliver unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the following service mark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Marks thereof:

SERVICE MARK	REG. NO	REG. DATE
THE ESTATES WOODLAND	3,060,323	21 February 2006
THE GRAND ESTATES WOODLAND	4,700,295	10 March 2015
THE MANSIONS - WOODLAND	2,855,345	15 June 2004
THE TOWERS WOODLAND	4,534,134	20 May 2014

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0934 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignee by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Western Rim Property Services, Inc. a Texas corporation

Name: Matthew J. Hiles

Title: Executive Vice President

COUNTY OF TAYARD)

The foregoing instrument was signed, sealed, delivered, and acknowledged before me this day of March, 2016 by Matthew J. Hiles, as Executive Vice President of Western Rim Property Services, Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of the Assignor. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

NICKELLE BENSON
My Commission Expir:
November 13, 2017

Notary Signature: 1 (144) Notary Name: 1/2/1/2

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 1000 May 16 2017 Commission Number: 12810474-8

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0935

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignee by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:

W^3 Owner, L.P.

a Texas limited partnership

Name: Matthew J. Hiles

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TOUTH

limited partnership, on behalf of the Assignee. He is personally known to me or has produced as identification.

(KOTARY SEAL) NICKELLE BENSON My Commission Expir November 18, 2017 Notary Name:

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: Describer 18,007
Commission Number: 128/09/16-8

#5151499.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005754 FRAME: 0936